



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-0J4604

05/18/2023

Project ID: 0219000126

TEHAMA COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 2.2 MILES WEST
OF VESTAL ROAD TO 3.9 MILES EAST OF DRY CREEK BRIDGE

Contract Code: G

Location: 02-Teh-36-7.1/14.3

Number of Items: 56

Replace culverts, headwalls, concrete invert paving, & pipe liners.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 40 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$151,340.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$1,033,605.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 14.64%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,184,945.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,192,521.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,381,930.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	3,000.00	120,000.00
0003	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0006	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	1,270.0	7.00	8,890.00
0007	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	40.0	100.00	4,000.00
0008	120182	PORTABLE DELINEATOR	EA	52.0	60.00	3,120.00
0009	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0011	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	180.0	125.00	22,500.00
0012	037013	RELOCATE TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	180.0	60.00	10,800.00
0013	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	5,000.00	10,000.00
0014	037015	RELOCATE ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0015	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	48.0	75.00	3,600.00
0016	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0017	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0018	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	800.0	6.00	4,800.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0020	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0021	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0022	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	30.0	400.00	12,000.00
0023	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	12.0	400.00	4,800.00
0024	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	73.0	125.00	9,125.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0026	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	12,800.0	1.00	12,800.00
0027	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	47.0	300.00	14,100.00
0028	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	88.0	600.00	52,800.00
0029	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	41.0	3,000.00	123,000.00
0030	F 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	3,658.0	5.00	18,290.00
0031	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	42.0	400.00	16,800.00
0032	665043	42" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	48.0	400.00	19,200.00
0033	015417	64" X 43" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)	LF	230.0	600.00	138,000.00
0034	039355	36" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.168" THICK)	LF	6.0	1,200.00	7,200.00
0035	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	600.00	1,200.00
0036	705027	42" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	1,800.00	1,800.00
0037	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	140.0	40.00	5,600.00
0038	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	360.0	46.00	16,560.00
0039	710366	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING	CY	25.0	4,400.00	110,000.00
0040	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	240.0	220.00	52,800.00
0041	710392	42" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	160.0	400.00	64,000.00
0042	723020	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, CLASS VIII, METHOD A)	CY	59.0	400.00	23,600.00
0043	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	270.0	300.00	81,000.00
0044	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	39.0	300.00	11,700.00
0045	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	250.0	15.00	3,750.00
0046	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	375.0	5.00	1,875.00
0047	800016	FENCE (TYPE BW, 6-STRAND, METAL POST)	LF	75.0	25.00	1,875.00
0048	800101	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	640.0	25.00	16,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2023

Contract Number: 02-0J4604

Page 4

05/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	802180	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)	EA	2.0	2,500.00	5,000.00
0050	803030	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	LF	170.0	20.00	3,400.00
0051	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	8.0	150.00	1,200.00
0052	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	8.0	100.00	800.00
0053	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.0	800.00	800.00
0054	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	98.0	150.00	14,700.00
0055	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	790.0	12.00	9,480.00
0056	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,140.0	7.00	7,980.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,184,945.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	3,100.00	124,000.00	500.00	20,000.00
0003	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0005	120,000.00	120,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0006	5.00	6,350.00	6.00	7,620.00
0007	50.00	2,000.00	75.00	3,000.00
0008	100.00	5,200.00	50.00	2,600.00
0009	4,300.00	4,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	72.00	12,960.00	100.00	18,000.00
0012	22.00	3,960.00	50.00	9,000.00
0013	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0014	300.00	600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0015	180.00	8,640.00	100.00	4,800.00
0016	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0017	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0018	10.00	8,000.00	10.00	8,000.00
0019	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0020	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0021	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0022	340.00	10,200.00	200.00	6,000.00
0023	325.00	3,900.00	200.00	2,400.00
0024	100.00	7,300.00	100.00	7,300.00
0025	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0026	0.75	9,600.00	0.60	7,680.00
0027	270.00	12,690.00	300.00	14,100.00
0028	375.00	33,000.00	430.00	37,840.00
0029	3,750.00	153,750.00	3,000.00	123,000.00
0030	12.00	43,896.00	5.00	18,290.00
0031	300.00	12,600.00	500.00	21,000.00
0032	550.00	26,400.00	800.00	38,400.00
0033	505.00	116,150.00	1,800.00	414,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
0035	1,800.00	3,600.00	400.00	800.00
0036	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0037	70.00	9,800.00	100.00	14,000.00
0038	65.00	23,400.00	70.00	25,200.00
0039	2,250.00	56,250.00	3,000.00	75,000.00
0040	225.00	54,000.00	310.00	74,400.00
0041	400.00	64,000.00	720.00	115,200.00
0042	475.00	28,025.00	300.00	17,700.00
0043	290.00	78,300.00	300.00	81,000.00
0044	475.00	18,525.00	300.00	11,700.00
0045	15.00	3,750.00	10.00	2,500.00
0046	5.00	1,875.00	10.00	3,750.00
0047	20.00	1,500.00	30.00	2,250.00
0048	15.00	9,600.00	20.00	12,800.00
0049	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
0050	8.00	1,360.00	10.00	1,700.00
0051	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00
0052	100.00	800.00	50.00	400.00
0053	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00
0054	250.00	24,500.00	100.00	9,800.00
0055	10.00	7,900.00	12.00	9,480.00
0056	6.00	6,840.00	8.00	9,120.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,192,521.00		\$1,381,930.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 18 (57%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 26 (53%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	SUMMIT PIPELINES AUBURN CA	1065380	ITEM 38 (34%)
	SUMMIT PIPELINES AUBURN CA	1065380	CLEANING, INSPECTION AND PREPARE CULVERT
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (60%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55 (83%)
SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 56 (75%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	LCP STRIPING REMOVAL
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	TEMPORARY STRIPE
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	CHANNELIZER SURFACE MOUNT
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	774055	ITEM 40 (71%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	774055	ITEM 41 (75%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	774055	INSTALL 24" CIPP LINER
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	774055	INSTALL 42" CIPP LINER
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (57%)
ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL	

02-0J4604
02-TEH-36-7.1/14.3
5/18/2023

PAGE S3
5/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	MUSE CONCRETE CONTRACTORS REDDING CA	423102	ITEM 29 (70%)
	MUSE CONCRETE CONTRACTORS REDDING CA	423102	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MUSE CONCRETE CONTRACTORS REDDING CA	423102	ITEM 39 (100%)
	MUSE CONCRETE CONTRACTORS REDDING CA	423102	EXCLUDE ACCESS, EXCAVATION, GRADING, AND BACKFILL
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 38 (100%)
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 40 (100%)
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 41 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 51 (100%)
	T & S INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEMS 51-53
	SPECIALZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SPECIALZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 55 (100%)
	SPECIALZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 56 (100%)
	MERZ BROS CONSTRUCTION INC SAN RAFAEL CA	1037787	ITEM 29 (100%)
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 38 (100%)
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-0J4604
02-TEH-36-7.1/14.3
5/18/2023

PAGE S6
5/19/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 41 (100%)